

## No Kill Glynn County, Inc.

241 Florida St.
St. Simons Island, GA 31522
912.771.9595

## **ADOPTION AGREEMENT**

Name of Animal at Adoption:  Microchip # (if applicable):				
		which I agree to care for humanely and maintain in accordance with all laws and ordinances in force in the community in which I reside.		
		I agree that I will not sell, trade, give away or dispose of such animal in any way, but will return it to No Kill Glynn County, Inc., if at any time I desire to relinquish custody.  I further agree that said animal will not be used for vivisection or any other experimental purpose whatsoever. No Kill Glynn County, Inc. or its agent may examine and make inquiry about said animal at any time, and if not satisfied with conditions my reclaim custody of said animal. It is also understood that if I fail to comply with the terms of this agreement, said animal will be returned to No Kill Glynn County, Inc. or its designee and upon demand may take said animal into possession wherever said animal may be found.  No Kill Glynn County will not be responsible for any accidents, injuries, illnesses of any animal adopted. Any individual adopting from No Kill Glynn County assumes full financial responsibility and releases No Kill Glynn County, Inc. from the same. Adoption fees are nonrefundable.		
I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE AND AGREE TO	ABIDE BY ITS CONTENT.			
Adopter's Signature	Date			
Witnessed by,				
NKGC Representative's Signature	 Date			